RESOLUTION NO. __628  -2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.4 TO
THE AGREEMENT WITH GRESHAM SMITH FOR EXPANDED SERVICES ON THE
PHASE Il ARCHAEOLOGICAL DATA RECOVERY IN THE LEGACY BUSINESS PARK
PROJECT, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED $341,201.00.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Contract Modification No.
4, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Gresham Smith for
expanded services on the Phase |ll archaeological data recovery in the Legacy Business
Park project, ata cost not to exceed $341,201.00.

Section 2 - That an amount not to exceed the sum of $341,201.00, be and hereby is
approved for payment to Gresham Smith from account #3230-136103-71205, pursuant to
the terms of Contract Modification No. 4.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: December 5,2024

Aot Jetor)

MAYOR

\(Wﬂa,__

CEERKOF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

1195-24:BGS:4913-4364-1344, v. 1




